
DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES 
GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND 

 

 

(3RD Floor, Nepal House, Doranda, Ranchi 834002) 
 

Memo No.        481       Ranchi/ Dated:- 26.02.2024 
 

Very Short Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) for Selection of agency to work as  
Technical Support Unit 

 

The Directorate of Industries, Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi invites Technical and Financial Proposal 
for Selection of agency to work as Technical Support Unit at Directorate of Industries, Government of 
Jharkhand. The important dates and information are mentioned below:- 
 

 

Sl. No. Particulars Details 
1.  Tender Availability 26.02.2024 
2.  Last date for receiving queries 01.03.2024 via email jhr-doi@nic.in by 16:00 Hours 
3.  Pre Bid Meeting 02.03.2024 16:00 Hours 
4.  Response to queries 02.03.2024 via website & Mail 
5.  Last Date of Submission 05.03.2024 by 13:00 Hours 
6.  Technical Proposal Opening 06.03.2024 by 15:00 Hours 
7.  Technical Presentation 06.03.2024 by 16:00 Hours 
8.  Financial Bid Opening 07.03.2024 by 11:00 Hours 
9.  Letter of Award 07.03.2024 after conclusion of Technical and Financial Bid 
10.  Start Date of Project 01.04.2024  
11.  Cost of Tender INR 10,000+1800 (GST)=11,800/- is to be submitted 

through Online mode (https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in) 
12.  Mode of Tender Online through https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in 
13.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) INR 10,00,000/-  is to be submitted through Online mode 

(https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in) 
14.  Performance Bank Guarantee 5% of the fees of the selected bidder 
15.  Website for downloading Tender 

Documents 
https://jharkhandtenders.gov.in  

16.  Method of Selection QCBS,  70:30 
17.  Contact Details Shir Lalit Kumar, 

Under Secretary 
Directorate of Industries  
3rd Floor, Nepal House, Doranda, Ranchi-834002 
Mobile No. 9934706606 
E-mail id: jhr-doi@nic.in 

 

 
 Directorate of Industries, Government of Jharkhand reserves the right to change any schedule of bidding 

process. Please visit Website mentioned in document regularly for any update regarding the same. 
 Proposals must be received not later than time, date and venue mentioned in the Fact Sheet. Proposals that are 

received after deadline will not be considered in the procurement process.  

         

Sd/- 
Director Industries 

 


